APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0338
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Eaton

Page 3 of 18
NEMA
2 Width Depth Height
SGDN100 100 G 1 8.6 6.3 17.5 12 extrapolated
FFDN100 100 F 1 9.7 6.3 18.8 12 extrapolated
SFDN100 100 F 1 9.1 5.2 19.1 13 extrapolated
SFD100E 100 F (ELCB) 1 8.6 6.3 23.3 15 extrapolated
FFD100E 100 F (ELCB) 1 9.7 6.3 24.6 15 extrapolated
SFDN225 225 F 1 8.6 6.3 23.3 15 extrapolated
FFDN225 225 F 1 9.7 6.3 24.6 15 extrapolated
RGDN100 100 G 3R 9.2 9.3 19.9 16 extrapolated
JGDN100 100 G 12 9.2 9.3 19.9 16 extrapolated
JFDN100 100 F 12 9.2 9.3 19.9 16 extrapolated
WFDN100 100 F 4X 8.8 9.3 19.9 16 extrapolated
WGDN100 100 G 4X 8.8 9.3 19.9 16 extrapolated
FPD1K0125 125 1 1 8.0 5.1 18.4 18 UUTy - 4
SPD2J0225 225 2 1 8.0 5.2 22.8 18 interpolated
SPD2K0225 225 2 1 8.0 5.2 22.8 18 interpolated
FPD2J0225 225 2 1 8.0 5.2 22.8 18 interpolated
FPD2K0225 225 2 1 8.0 5.2 22.8 18 interpolated
SPD1K0125 125 1 1 8.0 5.1 18.4 19 UUTy - 2
RFDN100 100 F 3R 9.2 9.3 25.7 19 interpolated
RFDN100E 100 F (ELCB) 3R 9.2 9.3 19.9 19 interpolated
JFDN100E 100 F (ELCB) 12 9.2 9.3 19.9 19 interpolated
RFDN225 225 F 3R 9.2 9.3 25.7 19 interpolated
JFDN225 225 F 12 9.2 9.3 25.7 19 interpolated
RPD1J0125 125 1 3R 8.0 5.6 18.5 20 interpolated
DPD1K0125      125 1 12 8.0 5.6 18.5 20 interpolated
DPD1J0125  125 1 12 8.0 5.6 18.5 20 interpolated
WFDN100E 100 F (ELCB) 4X 8.8 9.3 19.9 20 interpolated
WFDN225 225 F 4X 8.8 9.3 25.7 20 interpolated
RPD1K0125 125 1 3R 8.0 5.6 18.5 21 UUTy - 6
WPD1K0125 125 1 4X 8.0 5.6 18.5 21 UUTy - 8
WPD1J0125 125 1 4X 8.0 5.6 18.5 21 interpolated
XPD1J0125 125 1 4X 8.0 5.6 18.5 21 interpolated
XPD1K0125 125 1 4X 8.0 5.6 18.5 21 interpolated
RPD2K0225 225 2 3R 8.5 6.5 22.8 25 interpolated
Notes:
1
All components are manufactured by Eaton and the part numbers listed uniquely identify the type of component, manufacturer, and
material of construction for each sub-component within the tested and interpolated units.

2 Width Depth Height
TABLE 1
EATON ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKERS
SEISMIC CERTIFICATION PRODUCT LINE
Seismic Certification Limits: S DS  = 2.50 at z / h = 1 : Fp = 1.88g
Weight
(lbs)
Identification
1 Amperage
Breaker
Frame
Representative
UUT
3
Enclosure Type and Dimensions (in)
RPD2J0225 225 2 3R 8.5 6.5 22.8 25 interpolated
DPD2K0225  225 2 12 8.5 6.5 22.8 25 interpolated
DPD2J0225 225 2 12 8.5 6.5 22.8 25 interpolated
WPD2J0225 225 2 4X 8.5 6.5 22.8 25 interpolated
WPD2K0225 225 2 4X 8.5 6.5 22.8 25 interpolated
XPD2J0225 225 2 4X 8.5 6.5 22.8 25 interpolated
XPD2K0225 225 2 4X 8.5 6.5 22.8 25 interpolated
SJDN250 250 J 1 10.9 7.2 34.7 31 interpolated
FJDN250 250 J 1 12.2 7.2 36.0 32 interpolated
RJDN250 250 J 3R 11.9 10.2 37.5 37 interpolated
JJDN250 250 J 12 11.9 10.2 37.5 37 interpolated
WJDN250 250 J 4X 11.6 10.2 37.5 39 interpolated
FPD3K0400 400 3 1 10.6 9.7 38.1 52 UUTy - 5
SKDN400 400 K 1 11.1 10.9 38.8 53 interpolated
FKDN400 400 K 1 12.4 10.9 40.1 53 interpolated
RKDN400 400 K 3R 12.3 14.1 41.7 58 interpolated
JKDN400 400 K 12 12.3 14.1 41.7 58 interpolated
SPD3K0400 400 3 1 10.6 9.7 38.1 63 interpolated
RPD3K0400 400 3 3R 10.5 9.6 38.1 73 interpolated
DPD3K0400 400 3 12 10.5 9.6 38.1 73 interpolated
WPD3K0400 400 3 4X 10.5 9.6 38.1 73 interpolated
XPD3K0400 400 3 4X 10.5 9.6 38.1 73 interpolated
WKDN400 400 K 4X 12.4 14.1 41.7 74 UUTx - 1
SLDN600 600 L 1 14.3 12.4 45.9 81 interpolated
RLDN600 600 L 3R 15.6 15.5 48.3 84 interpolated
JLDN600 600 L 12 15.6 15.5 48.3 84 interpolated
WLDN600 600 L 4X 14.9 15.5 48.3 88 interpolated
SLG630E 600 LG (ELCB) 1 21.9 10.0 51.1 90 interpolated
SPD3K0600 600 3 1 21.3 8.4 49.9 93 interpolated
RLG630 600 LG 3R 23.1 14.1 53.4 94 interpolated
RLG630 600 LG (ELCB) 3R 23.1 14.1 53.4 94 interpolated
JLG630 600 LG 12 23.1 14.1 53.4 94 interpolated
JLG630 600 LG (ELCB) 12 23.1 14.1 53.4 94 interpolated

2 Width Depth Height
TABLE 1
EATON ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKERS
SEISMIC CERTIFICATION PRODUCT LINE
Seismic Certification Limits: S DS  = 2.50 at z / h = 1 : Fp = 1.88g
Weight
(lbs)
Identification
1 Amperage
Breaker
Frame
Representative
UUT
3
Enclosure Type and Dimensions (in)
RPD3K0600 600 3 3R 21.3 8.5 49.9 105 interpolated
DPD3K0600 600 3 12 21.3 8.5 49.9 105 interpolated
WPD3K0600 600 3 4X 21.3 8.5 49.9 105 interpolated
XPD3K0600 600 3 4X 21.3 8.5 49.9 105 interpolated
SLG630 600 LG 1 21.9 10.0 53.8 108 UUTx - 3
SPD4K0800 800 4 1 20.8 13.0 60.0 139 interpolated
JNDN1200 1200 M,N 12 22.6 17.6 63.6 175 interpolated
SPD5K1200 1200 5 1 20.8 13.0 60.0 178 UUTy - 3
SNDN1200 1200 M,N 1 21.4 15.4 61.2 178 interpolated
RPD4K0800 800 4 3R 20.8 13.1 59.9 190 interpolated
DPD4K0800 800 4 12 20.8 13.1 59.9 190 interpolated
WPD4K0800  800 4 4X 20.8 13.1 59.9 190 interpolated
XPD4K0800  800 4 4X 20.8 13.1 59.9 190 interpolated
RNDN1200 1200 M,N 3R 22.6 17.6 63.8 240 UUTx - 2
XPD5K1200 1200 5 4X 27.8 13.1 60.0 254 interpolated
WPD5K1200 1200 5 4X 27.8 13.1 60.0 254 UUTy - 9
DPD5K1200 1200 5 12 27.8 13.1 60.0 258 interpolated
RPD5K1200 1200 5 3R 27.8 13.1 60.0 258 UUTy - 7
Notes:
1
All components are manufactured by Eaton and the part numbers listed uniquely identify the type of component, manufacturer, and
material of construction for each sub-component within the tested and interpolated units.